Part Number: HD-FXD-4-BAG
Description: Beetle Bags
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Fitment: 2004-2005 Harley-Davidson Dyna-Glide

Revision: 1
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Tools Required

Parts List

Phillips Head screwdriver

T-45 Torx head wrench

9/16" Socket or Combination wrench
1/2” Wrench

Pick

2 #A00760 & #A00761 Bag Mounting Brackets
2 5/16”" x 18 x 1 1/4” Hex Head Bolts

2 5/16” Washers

6 3/8” x 16 Chrome Acorn Nuts

14 3/8” x 16 Flat Washers

6 3/8” x 16 Lock Washers

2 3/8” x 16 x 3" Hex Head Bolts

2 3/8" x 16 Nuts

2 Wiring Pigtails

NOTE: We recommend the use of a threadlock
product like Loctite® when assembling parts on your
motorcycle.

1. Remove the tail light cover (two phillips head
SCrews).

2. Unplug the wires from the turn signal and the tail
light housing.

3. Working on one side at a time, remove front and
rear bolt on the fender strut with T-45 torx wrench. Pull
strut away then remove the turn signal using a 1/2”
open wrench. Unhook the wires from the plastic plug
by first opening the secondary lock. Second insert a
pick into the cavity on mating end of connector. Third,
pivot end of pick to release tang and fourth, gently tug
on wire to remove terminal from the housing. (Figure 2)

4. Next install the turn signal to the saddle bags.

5. Start by inserting the turn signal wires threw the bag
stand off spacer on the saddle bag (Figure 3). Use the
supplied 5/16” hex head bolt and flat washer to secure
the turn signal housing. Tighten to 8 ft. Ibs. Reinstall
the plastic plug.

6. Next install the supplied 3/8” x 16 x 3" hex head
bolts and 3/8” flat washers through the inside fender
and out through the fender strut. (Figure 4)
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7. Install Corbin’s bag mounting bracket onto the bolts
on the fender strut and secure with the supplied 3/8”
flat washer and 3/8” x 16 nut. Tighten the brackets to
15 ft. Ibs. using a 9/16” socket wrench. Don'’t forget to
use Loctite®. (Figure 5)

NOTE: If using a bolt on sissy bar or a Corbin trunk
box, install uprights in normal position. Secure along
with corbin bracket and bolts.

8. Route the supplied wire harness through the strut
and fender, then through the tail light.

9. Mount the bag onto the threaded studs (two at the
fender strut and one located on the lower part of the
bracket) Figure 6.

10. Secure the saddlebag onto the studs by using the
supplied flat washer, lock washer and chrome acorn
nut. Use Loctite® and tighten to 8 ft. Ibs. (Figure 7)

11. Plug in the turn signal connectors just as it was
removed.

12. Repeat for the other side of the bike.

13. Assure all bolts have been tighten and go enjoy
the ride.

Questions? Give us a holler...

800-223-4332

tech@corbin.com




